
 

 

Monday 28th April 2025 

 

‘Grow in the Grace and Knowledge of our Lord Jesus Christ’ 2 Peter 3: 18 

 

 

 

A warm welcome back to school for the 

Summer term. It was wonderful to see the 

children enjoying the chance to play on the 

field last week and explore the wonderful 

grounds we have. 

With the warmer weather around the corner  

( we hope  ) please ensure children are 

equipped with water and sun hats and 

applied sunscreen for the day. 
 

 

 

A Big Shoutout to  

Daisy and her team ‘Ruby 

Girlz’. They recently won a 

bid to compete in the 

world’s most prestigious 

cheerleading competitions. 

Ruby Girlz travelled all the 

way to Florida to be part of 

the amazing experience.  

Ruby Girlz was the only mini 

UK team to have entered 

this competition; they 

made it to the semi-finals 

against 33 other teams 

around the world.  

Mum says, “They did 

everyone so proud and 

they will never forget the 

unforgettable experience 

they had.” 

School are also incredibly 

proud of Daisy and her 

team; Ruby Girlz, what a 

fantastic opportunity & 

experience- Huge 

congratulations!  

 



 

 

 
 

VE DAY 

Celebrations will be taking place on 

Thursday 8th May. Children may wear red, 

white and blue on this day- no football 

shirts please- You should have received an 

email about the special lunch which we 

plan to take outside and arrange in a 

‘street party’ style (weather permitting) 

with games and activities planned 

throughout the day.  

 

Then on Friday 16th May we are welcoming 

a theatre company into school bringing 

WW2 live show for children in year 2 and 

above to watch and participate.  

 

Drinks and snacks 

A reminder that children can bring water bottles in to have in class. 

Please use small bottles with lids that fasten, the new trend of large 

cups with straws are not as practical and water spills from them if 

knocked over. Please avoid juice or flavoured waters as these often 

contain high amounts of sugar. Please only fill with water.  

Through the weekly programme; ‘My Happy Mind’ children know 

about the benefits to their brain if they drink water. Thank you for your 

continued support regarding this matter. Morning break-time children 

may have a snack during their playtime. Please avoid high sugary and chocolate snacks. 

Please avoid nuts for snack time or in a packed lunch.  

 

Uniform 

A polite reminder that children should wear their full school uniform each day. Shoes should 

be black with trainers and or pumps brought in for PE. No earrings or other items of jewellery 

should be worn.  

 

 

 



 

 

 Events 

29th & 30th  April  Bikeability for year 5 

Monday 5th May  SCHOOL CLOSED Bank Holiday  

Tuesday 6th May  year 4 parent maths work shop at 3.30pm 

12th - 16th May  year 6 SATs  

Wednesday 14th May  New cohort meeting 6pm  

Thursday 16th May Visiting Theatre production VE Day  

19th-29th  May  Year 6 away to Hothersall Lodge  

Friday 23rd  May  school closes  

half term – school reopens Monday 9th June 

Saturday 14th June  Summer Fair – St John’s church hall 

Monday 16th June  Chester Roman Trip – Willow class 

Thursday 19th June  Quidditch activity day whole school  

Friday 20th June  Cricket day for y5 &6 – day time  

Monday 23rd June  Trip to Blackpool Zoo Oak and Maple  classes  

Wednesday 25th June  ‘Make the rules day ‘ 

Wednesday 25th June  Swimming Gala  7-9pm KS 2 

Tuesday  1st July  Year 6 leaver’s service to Blackburn Cathedral  

Wednesday 2nd July  Transition afternoon for children to visit new classes 

Thurs  3rd July  Sports Day  

Fri 4th July  Reserve sports day  

Tues 8th July  Reports coming home 

Wednesday 9th July  Talent show 6pm  

Thursday 17th July  Leaver’s performance 6pm  

Monday 21st July  Leaver’s trip pm  

Tuesday 22nd July  Golden Eagle Trip  

Wednesday 23rd July  end of term disco  5.30- 6.45pm 

Thursday 24th  July am Leavers service in Church 9am 

Thursday 24th July   End of School Year  

School closes at 2pm  

 

 

 

PTFA dates for your diary  Events 

Fri 13th June  Father’s day gifts delivered to children to bring home 

Mon 21st July  Uniform as good as new sale  

Wed 23rd July  End of term disco 

 

 


